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HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2006 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  AIDS AMEBIASIS BOTULISM, INFANT BOTULISM, WOUND 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
ARMSTRONG 2,228 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 7,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,868 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO 8,755 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,891 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN 3,969 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,276 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY 7,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAM 6,682 0 0.0 2 29.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH 19,467 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY 3,848 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 8,115 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA 5,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,522 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALE 37,240 2 5.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALL 3,902 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,676 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,632 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,446 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON 23,525 1 4.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KING 367 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,313 1 6.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB 3,129 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 256,791 9 3.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LYNN 6,856 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE 20,964 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOTLEY 1,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,615 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,319 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,492 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER 119,866 13 10.8 1 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

RANDALL 116,294 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTS 926 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,323 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,685 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY 13,197 1 7.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,100 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM 7,889 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 823,337 27 3.3 3 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 2,991 12.7 204 0.9 5 0.0 1 0.0 
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HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2006 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  BRUCELLOSIS CAMPYLOBACTERIOSIS CHICKENPOX 
(VARICELLA) CHLAMYDIA 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
ARMSTRONG 2,228 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 44.9 

BAILEY 7,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 24 342.1 

BRISCOE 1,868 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 53.5 

CARSON 6,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 60.6 

CASTRO 8,755 0 0.0 2 22.8 0 0.0 31 354.1 

CHILDRESS 7,891 0 0.0 2 25.3 1 12.7 16 202.8 

COCHRAN 3,969 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 151.2 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,276 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 213.7 

CROSBY 7,389 0 0.0 1 13.5 1 13.5 28 378.9 

DALLAM 6,682 0 0.0 3 44.9 2 29.9 12 179.6 

DEAF SMITH 19,467 0 0.0 7 36.0 5 25.7 86 441.8 

DICKENS 2,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 72.9 

DONLEY 3,848 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 181.9 

FLOYD 8,115 0 0.0 1 12.3 1 12.3 23 283.4 

GARZA 5,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 20 377.4 

GRAY 22,522 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 63 279.7 

HALE 37,240 0 0.0 1 2.7 1 2.7 187 502.1 

HALL 3,902 0 0.0 1 25.6 0 0.0 10 256.3 

HANSFORD 5,676 0 0.0 1 17.6 19 334.7 6 105.7 

HARTLEY 5,688 0 0.0 1 17.6 0 0.0 3 52.7 

HEMPHILL 3,632 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 27.5 4 110.1 

HOCKLEY 23,446 0 0.0 3 12.8 12 51.2 107 456.4 

HUTCHINSON 23,525 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 8.5 39 165.8 

KING 367 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,313 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 6.5 62 404.9 

LIPSCOMB 3,129 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 5 159.8 

LUBBOCK 256,791 0 0.0 30 11.7 262 102.0 1,434 558.4 

LYNN 6,856 0 0.0 2 29.2 0 0.0 5 72.9 

MOORE 20,964 0 0.0 1 4.8 3 14.3 55 262.4 

MOTLEY 1,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 70.0 

OCHILTREE 9,615 0 0.0 1 10.4 0 0.0 25 260.0 

OLDHAM 2,319 0 0.0 1 43.1 0 0.0 1 43.1 

PARMER 10,492 0 0.0 1 9.5 0 0.0 14 133.4 

POTTER 119,866 0 0.0 16 13.3 119 99.3 883 736.7 

RANDALL 116,294 0 0.0 10 8.6 161 138.4 246 211.5 

ROBERTS 926 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,323 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 120.4 

SWISHER 8,685 0 0.0 4 46.1 0 0.0 47 541.2 

TERRY 13,197 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 65 492.5 

WHEELER 5,100 0 0.0 2 39.2 0 0.0 8 156.9 

YOAKUM 7,889 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 19 240.8 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 823,337 0 0.0 91 11.1 591 71.8 3,561 432.5 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 18 0.1 1,075 4.6 11,768 50.2 75,319 321.0 
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HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2006 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  
CREUTZFELDT-
JAKOB DISEASE CRYPTOSPORIDIOSIS CYCLOSPORIASIS DENGUE 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
ARMSTRONG 2,228 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 7,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,868 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO 8,755 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,891 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN 3,969 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,276 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY 7,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAM 6,682 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH 19,467 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY 3,848 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 8,115 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA 5,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,522 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALE 37,240 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALL 3,902 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,676 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,632 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,446 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON 23,525 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KING 367 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,313 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB 3,129 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 256,791 1 0.4 7 2.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LYNN 6,856 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE 20,964 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOTLEY 1,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,615 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,319 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,492 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER 119,866 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

RANDALL 116,294 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTS 926 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,323 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,685 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY 13,197 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,100 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM 7,889 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 823,337 1 0.1 7 0.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 10 0.0 273 1.2 1 0.0 8 0.0 
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HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2006 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  
EHRLICHIOSIS, 

MONOCYTIC 
EHRLICHIOSIS, 

OTHER/UNSPECIFIED 
ENCEPHALITIS, 

ST LOUIS 
COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG 2,228 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 7,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,868 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO 8,755 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,891 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN 3,969 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,276 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY 7,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAM 6,682 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH 19,467 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY 3,848 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 8,115 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA 5,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,522 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALE 37,240 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALL 3,902 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,676 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,632 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,446 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON 23,525 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KING 367 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,313 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB 3,129 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 256,791 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LYNN 6,856 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE 20,964 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOTLEY 1,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,615 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,319 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,492 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER 119,866 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

RANDALL 116,294 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTS 926 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,323 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,685 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY 13,197 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,100 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM 7,889 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

        

REGIONAL TOTALS 823,337 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

        

STATEWIDE 
TOTALS 23,464,827 

3 0.0 4.0 0.0 1 0.0 
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HEALTH SERVICE REGION 1 - 2006 
CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  
ESCHERICHIA COLI 
(E. COLI) O157:H7 

E. COLI, 
SHIGA POSITIVE  

NON-O157 

E. COLI,  
SHIGA POSITIVE 

NOT SEROGROUPED 
GONORRHEA 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
ARMSTRONG 2,228 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 44.9 

BAILEY 7,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 14.3 

BRISCOE 1,868 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 53.5 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 45.4 

CASTRO 8,755 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 9 102.8 

CHILDRESS 7,891 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 50.7 

COCHRAN 3,969 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 25.2 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,276 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 91.6 

CROSBY 7,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 13.5 11 148.9 

DALLAM 6,682 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 44.9 

DEAF SMITH 19,467 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 17 87.3 

DICKENS 2,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 36.4 

DONLEY 3,848 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 155.9 

FLOYD 8,115 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 73.9 

GARZA 5,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 7 132.1 

GRAY 22,522 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 19 84.4 

HALE 37,240 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 56 150.4 

HALL 3,902 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 25.6 

HANSFORD 5,676 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 17.6 

HEMPHILL 3,632 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 27.5 

HOCKLEY 23,446 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 22 93.8 

HUTCHINSON 23,525 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 17.0 

KING 367 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,313 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 8 52.2 

LIPSCOMB 3,129 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 256,791 1 0.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 496 193.2 

LYNN 6,856 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 87.5 

MOORE 20,964 1 4.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 9 42.9 

MOTLEY 1,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,615 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,319 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,492 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 28.6 

POTTER 119,866 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 521 434.7 

RANDALL 116,294 1 0.9 0 0.0 2 1.7 109 93.7 

ROBERTS 926 0 0.0 1 108.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,323 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 30.1 

SWISHER 8,685 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 10 115.1 

TERRY 13,197 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 12 90.9 

WHEELER 5,100 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 39.2 

YOAKUM 7,889 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 76.1 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 823,337 3 0.4 1 0.1 4 0.5 1,360 165.2 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 78 0.3 21 0.1 111 0.5 30,270 129.0 
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CASES AND RATES (CASES PER 100,000 POPULATION1) 

 

  
HAEMOPHILUS 

INFLUENZAE TYPE B HANSEN'S DISEASE 
HANTAVIRUS 
PULMONARY 
SYNDROME 

HEMOLYTIC 
UREMIC SYNDROME

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
ARMSTRONG 2,228 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 7,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,868 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 53.5 

CARSON 6,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO 8,755 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,891 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN 3,969 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,276 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY 7,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAM 6,682 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH 19,467 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 36.4 

DONLEY 3,848 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 8,115 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA 5,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,522 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALE 37,240 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALL 3,902 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,676 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,632 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,446 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.3 

HUTCHINSON 23,525 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KING 367 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,313 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB 3,129 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 256,791 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 

LYNN 6,856 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE 20,964 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOTLEY 1,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,615 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,319 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,492 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER 119,866 2 1.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

RANDALL 116,294 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTS 926 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,323 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,685 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY 13,197 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,100 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM 7,889 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 823,337 2 0.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 0.5 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 11 0.0 9 0.0 2 0.0 16 0.1 
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  HEPATITIS A, ACUTE HEPATITIS B, ACUTE 
HEPATITIS B, 
PERINATAL  

(AGE <24 MONTHS) 
HEPATITIS C, ACUTE 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
ARMSTRONG 2,228 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 7,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,868 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO 8,755 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,891 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN 3,969 0 0.0 1 25.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,276 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY 7,389 1 13.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAM 6,682 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH 19,467 3 15.4 1 5.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY 3,848 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 8,115 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA 5,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,522 0 0.0 2 8.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALE 37,240 1 2.7 1 2.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALL 3,902 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,676 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,632 0 0.0 1 27.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,446 0 0.0 2 8.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON 23,525 0 0.0 2 8.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KING 367 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,313 1 6.5 1 6.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB 3,129 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 256,791 4 1.6 1 0.4 0 0.0 5 1.9 

LYNN 6,856 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE 20,964 0 0.0 1 4.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOTLEY 1,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,615 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,319 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,492 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER 119,866 0 0.0 1 0.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

RANDALL 116,294 1 0.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTS 926 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,323 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,685 1 11.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY 13,197 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,100 0 0.0 2 39.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM 7,889 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 823,337 12 1.5 16 1.9 0 0.0 5 0.6 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 330 1.4 833 3.5 1 0.0 56 0.2 
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HEPATITIS E, 

ACUTE HIV LEAD, ADULT 
BLOOD 

LEAD, CHILD 
BLOOD 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
ARMSTRONG 2,228 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 7,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,868 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO 8,755 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,891 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 < 5 - 

COCHRAN 3,969 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,276 0 0.0 1 30.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY 7,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAM 6,682 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH 19,467 0 0.0 1 5.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY 3,848 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 8,115 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 < 5 - 

GARZA 5,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,522 0 0.0 2 8.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALE 37,240 0 0.0 1 2.7 0 0.0 < 5 - 

HALL 3,902 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,676 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,632 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,446 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON 23,525 0 0.0 0 0.0 < 5 - 0 0.0 

KING 367 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,313 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB 3,129 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 256,791 0 0.0 3 1.2 0 0.0 6 2.3 

LYNN 6,856 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE 20,964 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOTLEY 1,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,615 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,319 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,492 0 0.0 1 9.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER 119,866 0 0.0 8 6.7 0 0.0 <5 - 

RANDALL 116,294 0 0.0 1 0.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTS 926 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,323 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,685 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY 13,197 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,100 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM 7,889 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 823,337 0 0.0 18 2.2 < 5 - 13 1.6 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 2 0.0 3,323 14.2 256 1.1 554 2.4 
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  LEGIONELLOSIS LISTERIOSIS LYME DISEASE MALARIA 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
ARMSTRONG 2,228 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 7,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,868 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO 8,755 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,891 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN 3,969 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,276 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY 7,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAM 6,682 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH 19,467 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY 3,848 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 8,115 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA 5,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,522 0 0.0 1 4.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALE 37,240 0 0.0 1 2.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALL 3,902 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,676 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,632 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,446 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON 23,525 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KING 367 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,313 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB 3,129 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 256,791 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 0.4 0 0.0 

LYNN 6,856 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE 20,964 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOTLEY 1,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,615 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,319 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,492 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER 119,866 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

RANDALL 116,294 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTS 926 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,323 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,685 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY 13,197 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,100 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM 7,889 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 823,337 0 0.0 2 0.2 1 0.1 0 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 69 0.3 41 0.2 29 0.1 106 0.5 
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MENINGITIS, 

ASEPTIC 
MENINGITIS, 
BACTERIAL 

MENINGITIS, 
OTHER 

MENINGOCOCCAL 
INFECTION 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
ARMSTRONG 2,228 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 7,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,868 1 53.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO 8,755 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,891 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN 3,969 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,276 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY 7,389 0 0.0 1 13.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAM 6,682 1 15.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH 19,467 0 0.0 2 10.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY 3,848 0 0.0 1 26.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 8,115 1 12.3 2 24.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA 5,299 1 18.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,522 0 0.0 1 4.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALE 37,240 1 2.7 1 2.7 1 2.7 0 0.0 

HALL 3,902 0 0.0 1 25.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,676 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,632 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,446 2 8.5 1 4.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON 23,525 0 0.0 1 4.3 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KING 367 0 0.0 12 3269.8 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,313 1 6.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB 3,129 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 256,791 37 14.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 0.8 

LYNN 6,856 1 14.6 1 14.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE 20,964 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOTLEY 1,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,615 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,319 1 43.1 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,492 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER 119,866 11 9.2 5 4.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

RANDALL 116,294 3 2.6 1 0.9 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTS 926 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,323 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,685 1 11.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY 13,197 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,100 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM 7,889 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 823,337 62 7.5 30 3.6 1 0.1 2 0.2 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 1,740 7.4 271 1.2 66 0.3 45 0.2 
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  MUMPS PERTUSSIS PESTICIDE POISONING, 
OCCUPATIONAL PLAGUE 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
ARMSTRONG 2,228 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 7,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,868 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,604 0 0.0 1 15.1 1 15.1 0 0.0 

CASTRO 8,755 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,891 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN 3,969 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,276 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 30.5 0 0.0 

CROSBY 7,389 1 13.5 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAM 6,682 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH 19,467 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 5.1 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY 3,848 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 26.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 8,115 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA 5,299 0 0.0 2 37.7 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,522 0 0.0 5 22.2 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALE 37,240 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 2.7 0 0.0 

HALL 3,902 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 25.6 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,676 1 17.6 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 17.6 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,632 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,446 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 8.5 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON 23,525 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KING 367 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,313 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB 3,129 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 256,791 2 0.8 1 0.4 2 0.8 0 0.0 

LYNN 6,856 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE 20,964 1 4.8 0 0.0 2 9.5 0 0.0 

MOTLEY 1,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,615 0 0.0 1 10.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,319 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,492 1 9.5 0 0.0 1 9.5 0 0.0 

POTTER 119,866 0 0.0 8 6.7 2 1.7 0 0.0 

RANDALL 116,294 2 1.7 6 5.2 2 1.7 0 0.0 

ROBERTS 926 0 0.0 1 108.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,323 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 30.1 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,685 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY 13,197 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,100 0 0.0 1 19.6 1 19.6 0 0.0 

YOAKUM 7,889 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 823,337 8 1.0 26 3.2 20 2.4 0 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 58 0.2 954 4.1 277 1.2 1 0.0 
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  Q FEVER RABIES, HUMAN SALMONELLOSIS SHIGELLOSIS 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
ARMSTRONG 2,228 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 7,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,868 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO 8,755 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 22.8 2 22.8 

CHILDRESS 7,891 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN 3,969 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 25.2 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,276 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY 7,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 40.6 1 13.5 

DALLAM 6,682 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 44.9 1 15.0 

DEAF SMITH 19,467 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 15.4 3 15.4 

DICKENS 2,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 36.4 0 0.0 

DONLEY 3,848 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 8,115 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 24.6 5 61.6 

GARZA 5,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 18.9 

GRAY 22,522 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 17.8 1 4.4 

HALE 37,240 0 0.0 0 0.0 6 16.1 0 0.0 

HALL 3,902 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,676 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 17.6 2 35.2 

HARTLEY 5,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 17.6 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,632 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,446 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 12.8 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON 23,525 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 17.0 1 4.3 

KING 367 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,313 0 0.0 0 0.0 3 19.6 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB 3,129 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 256,791 0 0.0 0 0.0 31 12.1 109 42.4 

LYNN 6,856 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 29.2 0 0.0 

MOORE 20,964 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.8 3 14.3 

MOTLEY 1,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,615 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 10.4 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,319 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,492 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 38.1 2 19.1 

POTTER 119,866 1 0.8 0 0.0 10 8.3 3 2.5 

RANDALL 116,294 0 0.0 0 0.0 8 6.9 0 0.0 

ROBERTS 926 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,323 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 30.1 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,685 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 11.5 0 0.0 

TERRY 13,197 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,100 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM 7,889 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 823,337 1 0.1 0 0.0 96 11.7 134 16.3 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 13 0.1 1 0.0 3,060 13.0 2,065 8.8 
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SPOTTED FEVER GP 

RICKETTSIOSES 
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP A 
STREPTOCOCCUS, 

GROUP B 
STREPTOCOCCUS 

PNEUMONIAE 
COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 

ARMSTRONG 2,228 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 7,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,868 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO 8,755 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,891 2 25.3 2 25.3 0 0.0 1 12.7 

COCHRAN 3,969 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 25.2 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,276 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 30.5 

CROSBY 7,389 0 0.0 1 13.5 1 13.5 0 0.0 

DALLAM 6,682 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 15.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH 19,467 0 0.0 1 5.1 1 5.1 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY 3,848 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 52.0 

FLOYD 8,115 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 12.3 0 0.0 

GARZA 5,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,522 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 4 17.8 

HALE 37,240 0 0.0 2 5.4 2 5.4 0 0.0 

HALL 3,902 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 25.6 

HANSFORD 5,676 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,632 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,446 0 0.0 1 4.3 1 4.3 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON 23,525 0 0.0 1 4.3 0 0.0 4 17.0 

KING 367 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,313 0 0.0 1 6.5 1 6.5 2 13.1 

LIPSCOMB 3,129 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 256,791 0 0.0 10 3.9 19 7.4 48 18.7 

LYNN 6,856 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE 20,964 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOTLEY 1,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,615 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,319 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,492 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER 119,866 0 0.0 2 1.7 2 1.7 4 3.3 

RANDALL 116,294 0 0.0 2 1.7 2 1.7 4 3.4 

ROBERTS 926 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,323 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,685 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 11.5 

TERRY 13,197 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,100 0 0.0 1 19.6 0 0.0 1 19.6 

YOAKUM 7,889 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 823,337 2 0.2 24 2.9 31 3.8 74 9.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 40 0.2 302 1.3 464 2.0 901 3.8 
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SYPHILIS, 

PRIMARY & 
SECONDARY 

TETANUS TUBERCULOSIS TYPHOID FEVER 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
ARMSTRONG 2,228 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 7,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,868 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO 8,755 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,891 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN 3,969 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,276 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY 7,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAM 6,682 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 15.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH 19,467 0 0.0 0 0.0 2 10.3 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY 3,848 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 8,115 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 12.3 0 0.0 

GARZA 5,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,522 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALE 37,240 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALL 3,902 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,676 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,632 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,446 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON 23,525 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KING 367 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,313 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB 3,129 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 256,791 6 2.3 0 0.0 8 3.1 0 0.0 

LYNN 6,856 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE 20,964 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 4.8 0 0.0 

MOTLEY 1,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,615 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,319 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,492 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER 119,866 7 5.8 0 0.0 4 3.3 0 0.0 

RANDALL 116,294 3 2.6 0 0.0 3 2.6 0 0.0 

ROBERTS 926 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,323 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,685 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY 13,197 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,100 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM 7,889 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 12.7 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 823,337 16 1.9 0 0.0 21 2.6 0 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 1,066 4.5 1 0.0 1,585 6.8 17 0.1 
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  TYPHUS, MURINE VIBRIO 
PARAHAEMOLYTICUS 

VIBRIO 
VULNIFICUS 

VIBRIO 
OTHER/UNSPECIFIED 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
ARMSTRONG 2,228 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 7,016 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,868 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO 8,755 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,891 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN 3,969 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,276 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY 7,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DALLAM 6,682 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH 19,467 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY 3,848 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 8,115 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA 5,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,522 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALE 37,240 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALL 3,902 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,676 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,632 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,446 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON 23,525 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KING 367 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,313 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB 3,129 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 256,791 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LYNN 6,856 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE 20,964 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOTLEY 1,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,615 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,319 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,492 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

POTTER 119,866 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

RANDALL 116,294 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTS 926 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,323 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,685 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY 13,197 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,100 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM 7,889 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

REGIONAL TOTALS 823,337 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

          

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 146 0.6 11 0.0 22 0.1 21 0.1 
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  WEST NILE FEVER 
WEST NILE 

NEUROINVASIVE 
DISEASE 

YERSINIOSIS 

COUNTY 2006 POP. CASES RATES CASES RATES CASES RATES 
ARMSTRONG 2,228 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

BAILEY 7,016 0 0.0 1 14.3 0 0.0 

BRISCOE 1,868 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CARSON 6,604 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CASTRO 8,755 1 11.4 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CHILDRESS 7,891 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COCHRAN 3,969 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

COLLINGSWORTH 3,276 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

CROSBY 7,389 0 0.0 0 0.0 1 13.5 

DALLAM 6,682 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DEAF SMITH 19,467 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DICKENS 2,745 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

DONLEY 3,848 0 0.0 2 52.0 0 0.0 

FLOYD 8,115 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GARZA 5,299 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

GRAY 22,522 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HALE 37,240 2 5.4 1 2.7 0 0.0 

HALL 3,902 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HANSFORD 5,676 0 0.0 1 17.6 0 0.0 

HARTLEY 5,688 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HEMPHILL 3,632 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HOCKLEY 23,446 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

HUTCHINSON 23,525 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

KING 367 0 0.0 1 272.5 0 0.0 

LAMB 15,313 2 13.1 1 6.5 0 0.0 

LIPSCOMB 3,129 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

LUBBOCK 256,791 1 0.4 4 1.6 0 0.0 

LYNN 6,856 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOORE 20,964 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

MOTLEY 1,428 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OCHILTREE 9,615 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

OLDHAM 2,319 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

PARMER 10,492 0 0.0 1 9.5 0 0.0 

POTTER 119,866 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

RANDALL 116,294 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

ROBERTS 926 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SHERMAN 3,323 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

SWISHER 8,685 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

TERRY 13,197 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

WHEELER 5,100 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 

YOAKUM 7,889 0 0.0 0 0.0 0 0.0 
        

REGIONAL TOTALS 823,337 6 0.7 12 1.5 1 0.1 

        

STATEWIDE TOTALS 23,464,827 121 0.5 233 1.0 13 0.1 

 
 

1 DSHS Center for Health Statistics projected 2006 Texas population data http://www.dshs.state.tx.us/chs/popdat/detailX.shtm accessed 8/21/2007 

http://www.dshs.state.tx.us/chs/popdat/detailX.shtm
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